IOV

EH252B72140

ZHEXDOBRIIER M E FORNZZR 2 TFA T SV,




FIG. 100

EH252B72140




1

CRANK CASE

(NHHDUOO-12

REF.|PART NUMBER PART NAME oY REMARKS | CODE NO.|mréeomsct po. | UNIT P| FI6.
10 |254-10101-41 | CRANK CASE CP 1 ' - 100
20 [132-12AA0-80 | VALVE GUIDE | 2 - | 100
26 [132-07880-50 | SEAL-INT VALVE ] - 100
30 [044-03000-30 [OIL SEAL | 1] 30045088 - 100
40 [060-03000-20 |BALL BEARING 1] 300%620%148 - 100
46 |060-01500-10  |BALL BEARING- 1| 150%350%118 - 100
50 |031-00400-20 | DOWEL PIN 2| 40x14..5L - 100
60 |010-50802-90 [sTup 2|H8X1. 25%30L - 100
75 |044-00800-10 |OIL SEAL - 1}80X140X4B - 100
80 |040-11400-30 |PLUG 2|M14X1.5%200X12L . - - 100
90 ]021-11400-20 |caSKET 2| 14.10%190%2. 3T - 100
210 |254-10001-31  [HAINBEARING COVER CP|.. 1 - 100
220 |044-03000-30  {oIL SEAL 1] 300%45088 - 100
230 |060-02800-10  |BALL BEARTNG 1/ 280X580%168 - - - 100
235 1060-01500-10  |BALL BEARING 1 150X350X118 - 100
240 |040-03000-20  |BALL BEARING 1| 300x420%158 - 100
250 [234-45001-01 |BOVERNOR GEAR CP 1] 530%26T N=20 - 100
260 |205-41901-03 | GOVERNOR SLEEVE 1] 60X90X160%26L - 100
270 |283-63601-H1 |0IL GAUGE 2|M18%1.5 L=59+23. - 100
280 [021-31600-20 | BASKET 2| 16DX230%1.2T RUBBER - 100
' ' - 100
. | : 100
306 |001-04083-00 | FLANGE BALT 8 - 100
810 |270-13001-21 |CYLINDER HEAD CP 1 - { 100
1 - 100
620 |256-15001-13  |GASKET CHEAD) 1§1=0.2 - 100
430 |011-01000-40 | FLANGE BOLT 4} M10X1. 25%190%75L - 100
480 |270-15503-03  |ROCKER COVER 1 - 100
- 100
490 |270-16004-13 |GASKET(ROCKER COVER)| 1|T=2.0 - 100
700 [031-00600-20  |DOWEL PIN - 2| eox14.5L _ - 100
710 |011-00400-20  |FLANGE BOLT s|MX1.0X140K12L - 100
810 [254-14301-01  |BREATHER COVER CP - | 1 - 100
820 |085-10802-20 |BREATHER PLATE.CP 1 - 100
830 |246-14006-03 | GASKET(BREATHERCOVER| 1[7=0.8 - 100
840 |246-16007-13 | GASKET(BREATHERPLATE| 1]7=2.0 - 100
850 |085-10800-00 |RUBBER PIPE - 1|80X11D- - 1. 100
- 100

EH252572140 .

©05/05/06 (10:32:52) P. ]




+CRANK, PISTON

FIG. 200

EH252B72140




2 CRANKSHAET, PISTON

380

REF.|PART NUMBER | PART NAME OTY) REMARKS. CODE NO. | INTeRctance Pa0. | UNIT P| FIG.
10 |254-20101-01  |CRANKSHAFT CP 1|L=214 - 200
20 |234-22301-03  CRANK SHAFT GEAR 1/28.20X50DX21B N=19 - 200
30 {032-30300-10  [WOODRUFF KEY 1] 3BX6HX 16D - 200
40 |023-02800-40  |SPACER 1|28.30X380X2. 7T - 200
41 |023-02800-50  |SPACER 1| 28.30X380%2..9T - 200
42 |023-02800-60 | SPACER 1| 28.30x380%3.17 - 200
50 [002-18180-00  [NUT 1 - 200
60 |003-20180-00  [SPRING WASHER 1 - 200
70 [032-30300-10 - [WOODRUFF KEY 1| 3BX6HX16D - 200
- 200

- 200

- 200

210 |254-24101-03  |BALANCER SHAFT 1|L=125 70DX8B ¥=32 | - 200
310 {254-22501-00  |CONNECTING ROD AY 1100C0X288 34D-18D - 200
320 |246-23001-13  [CONNECTING ROD BOLT | 2|{M8X1.25X14.4DX46L - 200
- 200

350 |270-23301-13 |PISTON PIN 1] 180X 130X56L - 200
360 |270-23401-H3 |PISTON 1/ STD ¢750%43H) - 200
361 |270-23402-03  |PISTON 1/0.25 0.5.€750X43H) . | - 200
362 |270-23403-03  |PISTON 1/0.50 0.8. (750X43H) - 200
570 [2564-23501-07  |PISTON RING SET 1[S10 (750 - 200
371 |254-23502-07  |PISTON RING SET 110.25 0.5.(750) - 200
372 [254-23503-07  |PISTON RING SET 1(0.50 0.5.¢750) - 200
056-51300-10  [CLIP 2[18.9DX1.4D - 200

(NHHDUOO-1)

EHZ252B72140

y

05/05/06 (10:32:52> P.

2




3. 47— 0, THV-RXb

FIG. 300

EH252B72140




3

INTAKE EXHAUST

(NHHDUOO- 1D

05/05/06 (10:32:52) P. 3

REF.[PART NUMBER | PART NANE aTY| REMARKS CODE No. | Tercivwee pi0. | UNIT P| FI6.
10 |256-31601-21 | CAMSHAFT CP 1|L=213 25DX60L - 300
300
30 |254-33201-235 | CAMSHAFT GEAR 1/30.20X960X21B H=38 - 300
: - 300
32 |254-39001-03  |FLY WEIGHT 1 - 300
33 |227-39501-03 (PIUOT 3| 50100X12L - 300
39 |270-39201-01  |RELEASE PIN-CP 1 - 300
45 [253-39101-03  |RETURN SPRING i - 300
40 |032-30300-10  |WOODRUFF KEY 1| 3BX4Hx 16D - 300
50 |239-33301-13  [TAPPET 2| 26DX8DX48L - 300
40 |246-33611-03  [VALVE SPRING 2|22.20%2.90X37L N=6.5] - 300
70 |246-33711-13 | SPRING RETAINER 2|7.6DX26DX8T - - 300
80 |270-33401-03 | INTAKE VALVE 1| 300%6D80.3L - 300
90 |270-33501-03  |EXHAUST VALVE 1] 260X60%80.3L - 300
95 |246-35501-03 | COLLET-VALVE 4 o - 300
100 |023-03001-70  |SPACER - 130.30X400X0. 6T - 300
101 |023-03001-80  |SPACER . 1| 30.30X400X0. 8T - 300
102 |023-03001-90  |SPACER 130.30X400%1.0T - 300
210 [270-35301-03  |PUSH ROD 2|5.60X168.5L - 300
220 |269-36001-03  |ROCKER AR 2 - 300
- 300
230 |269-35801-03  |BOLT (PIVOT) 2|M6X0.75X19L SOCKET H| - 300
240 |017-00600-90  |NUT 2|H6X0.75X5. 1H - - 300
260 |270-36501-03  |GUIDE PLATE B | ’ - 300
310 [270-30104-01  |MUFFLER CP~ 1 - 300
320 |254-34202-11  |MUFFLER COVER 1 - 300
340 |246-35201-03 | GASKET (MUFFLER) 1/7=0.2 300" 8.50X52P - 300
350 |017-00800-30  |NUT 2[MBX1.25X6.5H - 300
360 |015-20600~90 | TAPPING BOLT 4| M6X130X10L - 300
361 |015-20601-00  |TAPPING BOLT- - | 1|MéX13DX16L - 300
365 [001-10081-60  |BOLT & WASHER AY 1 - 300
- 300
- 300
- 300
430 |270-34801-03  |EXHAUST PIPE COVER | 1 - 300
500 [254-33001-01  |INTAKE PIPE CP 1 - 300
505 |010-50601-91  (STUD 2| M6X1. 0x88L - 300
510 |270-32611-00 |AIR CLEANER AY 1 - 310
- 310
- 2|234-36003-08 | PACKING 1 - 310
1 - 310

EH252B72140 -




3 TNTAKE EXHAUST

REF.|PART NUMBER PART NAME @TY] REMARKS CODE MO. | THTERCHANGE P/NO. UNIT P| FIG.
520 . |255-32601-07 |ELEMENT SET 1] CYCLONE - 310
540 |234-329%01-03 | INSULATOR 1 T=10 25D 6.50X46P - 300
550 |234-35%02-03 | GASKET2(INSULATOR) 2| T=0.2 25D 6.5DX46P - 300
555 |246-36001-13  [GASKETCIN.PIPE) . |1=0.2 "~ - 300
556 [001-13082-80 |BOLT AND WASHER AY 3 - 300
570 |226-39212-00  |NUT AND WASHER AY ~ |  2{MéX1.0X14DKEH W/SH- - 300
580 [001-10061-20  |BOLT AND WASHER AY 1 - 310
110 | 005-30073-51 | KEY 1 300
120 |020-00800-20 | WASHER | 300
130 {001-13081-60 |BOLT & WASHER AY i 300

(NHHDUOD-1)

EH252B72140

¥

05/05/06 (10:32:52) P.

4




OPERATE

*GOVERNOR,

4. HRF, ARV—p- o« -

FIG. 400 |FRuizas

EH252B72140




4 GOVERNOR, OPERATION

REF.|PART NUMBER PART NAME 8TY] REMARKS CODE NG. { INTERCHANGE F/HO. UNIT P FIG.
—10 254-42301-23 GGVERNOR LEVER 1 - 400
20 1244-42201-23  [GOVERNGR SHAFT 1 - 400
246 |003-11080-00 WASHER 1 - 400
30 |254-42701-01 GOVERKOR RGD CP 1 - 400
40 1254-42801-03 ROD SPRING 11 60X0.50X102L ,N=13 - 400
.50 [003-130460-00 CLIP. 2 ' S - 400
60 1001-14063-00 BOLT AND WASHER AY 1 - 400
70 | 018-60600-20 NUT 11M6X1.0X4.9H SQUARE - 400
80 1254-42503-13 GOVERNOR SPRING ] ) - 400
- 400

200 | 254-43302-10 SPEED CONTROL AY 1 - 420
210 |011-60400-10 BOLT 1 - 420
230 |004-31053-00 SCREW 1 - 420
240 | 002-17050-00 NUT 1 - _420
260 [004-31042-50 SCREW 1 - 420
265 1230-49003-13 SPRING (ADJUSTER) 11 60X0.6DX17L N=7 - 420
280 |226-43101-01 LINK PIVOT CP 1 ' - 420
1390 |254-44202-13  |WIRE BRACKET(S STOPY| 1 - 420
420 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT- 1{MEX1, 0X140X12L - 420
481 |254~45001-03 RETURN SPRING 1 - 420

(NHHDUO0O-1)

EH252B72140

05/05/06 (10:32:52> P.

5




*COOLING, STARTING

5. 9=UYY, RE~F42 + +

FIG. 500

.uuﬁ“aha?hﬂ
iy

1

7
7l

{ .. ./._.I./Q _ ;
&m\_.\
\G

EH252B72140




o COOLING, STARTING

REMARKS:

REF.|PART NUMBER | PART NAME aTY CODE NO. | mreRcaes pa0. | UNIT P| £16.
10 |254-52813-01  |BLOWER HOUSING CP 2 | 1 - 500
20 |270-91701-03 | LABELCTRADE MARK) | - 500
35 |270-91861-03 |LAGEL(ENGINE NAME) | 1] 38X38 : 500
40 1011-00400-20 | FLANGE BOLT s|Mex1.0x140x72L - 500
90 |254-52701-03  |HEAD COVER 1 - 500
210 |270-50101-10 |RECOIL STARTER AY 118 170P0 BLACK - 500
- 1|270-50115-08 | SPIRAL SPRING 1 - 500
- 2|270-50120-08  |REEL ] - 500
- 3|270-50110-28 | STARTER ROPE 1 - 500
- 4|261-50100-08 | STARTER KNOB ] - 500
- 5|270-50125-08  |RATCHET 2 - 500
- 8]227-50131-08  |FRICTION SPRING 1 - 500
_35]270-50161-08 | RATCHET BUIDE i - 500
- 11{270-50145-18  |STARTER PULLEY 1 - 500
- 49|227-50152-08 | SET SCREW 1 - 500
220 |011-00600-10 | FLANGE BOLT - 4[M6X1.0X14DX8L - 500

(NHHDUOO-1)

EH252B72140

05/05/06 (10+32:52) P. 6




6. Za—IN, W=TVUAHT}I

FIG 600

210

YRR E R

EH252B72140




6 FUEL LUBRICANT

REF.|PART NUMBER | PART NAME ary[ REHARKS CODE NO, | IhTeRoumee pio. |- UNLT P| FIG.
10 |254-61501-21 |FUEL TANK CP 1 - 400
20 |073-20044-50 | LABEL(CAUTION) 1]38X111 JapaN - 400
30 |043-04300-60 | FUEL TANK CAP CP 1 , - 400
40 [064-13600-10 |FUEL FILTER 1] 360X460X43H - 600
45 |064-80013-00 | FUEL BAUGE CP 1 - 400
46 |014-50500-40 | SCREWCCOUNTER HEADY | 2|M5%0.8X10L - 400
50 |064-20021-01 | FUEL STRAINER AY 1 - 630
- 1|0sa-20002-70  |FILTER i - 830
- 2]064-20002-30 | BASKET | - 630
- 3{064-20019-10 | CUPCNYLON) 1 - 630
- 4]064-20003-20  |NUT 1 - 630
- 5[064-20002-50 | GASKET 2 - 430
- 7{064-20002-40  |BANJO BOLT : - 630
8/064-20027-90  |LOCK BOLT : - 630

- 9{064-20003-30  |0-RING 1 - 630
- 10{064-20026-10  |LOCK NUT : - 630
- 15]064-20032-30 | sPRING 1 - 430
70 |234-62616-01 | FUEL PIPE CP 1 - 500
80 |085-10608-80 |RUBBER PIPE 1/6DX12D x 130 - 400
90 |056-11100-20 | HGSE CLAMP- 2| 11.50x8BX0. 7T - 400
95 |052-10700-42 | BANJD | 1f7.20x7.20%25L - 500
105 |001-13082-00 |BOLT & WASHER AY 4 - 400
170 |256-62601-01 |FUEL PIPE P | 1 ‘ - 610
171 |234-62624-01 | FUEL PIPE CP 1] 60X 120%130L - 810
172 |085-10604-40 |RUBBER PIPE 160120 - 610
175 [056-11100-20  |HOSE CLAMP 2| 11. 5px8Bx0.7T - 410
174 |224~62632-01 | FUEL PIPE 32 CP. 1 - 810
175 |085-10609-00 |RUBBER PIPE 1] 6DX12D x 450 - 810
176 |056-11100-20 |HOSE CLAMP 2| 11.50x88X0.77 - 610
178 |234-62615-01 | FUEL PIPE CP 1 | - 810
179 | 085-10601-60 |RUBBER PIPE 1[6DX120 x 105 - 410
180 |056-11100-20 | HOSE CLAMP - 2| 11.5px88X0.7T - - 610
181 |234-67101-03 |1 CONNECTOR 1 ' - 610
183 |056-60001-70 | CLAMP 1] 8.50X10BX95LX0. 7T - 610
10 |254-62522-00 |CARBURETOR AY 1 - 440
- 1]239-62535-08 | THROTTLE VALVE 1 - 40
- 2|209-62351-08 | SCREM 2 - 640
- 3| 254-62525-08 | CHOKE VALUVE - : - 840
- 4]237-62451-08 [ SCREW 2 - 640
- 5154-62420-08 |PILOT JET 1 - 640
- 8] 254-62305-08 | ADJUSTER 1 - 440

(NHHDU0O-1)

EH252872140

05/05/06 (10:32:52) P.

7




8 FUEL LUBRICANT

" BEF. [PART NUMBER

(NHHDUOO-1)

EH252B72140

05/05/06 (10:32:52) P.

PART NAME oTY| REMARKS CODE NO. |mercwance po. | UNIT P| FIG.

- 7|206-62446-08 | SPRING 1 - 440
3|234-62521-08  |LEVER AY (CHOKE) ! - 840
- 9l239-62560-08  |RING 1 - 840
- 11]2564-62531-08 | THROTTLE SHAFT-A 1 - 840
- 121224-62544-08 |BOLT T - 640
~ 13|226-62550-08 | RING - 1 - 640
- 14[226-62312-18  |NEEDLE UALVE-A i - 640
- 15]214-62515-08  |PIN _ 1 - 640
- 16| 224-62552-08 | FLOAT CHAMBER BODY i - 640
- 17| 207-62345-08 | PACKING ' 1 - 840
- 18{206-62540-08 | CHAMBER PACKING 1 - 640
- 19|734-62506-08  |FLOT aY 1 - 640
- 20{254-42440-08  |MALN NOZZLE 1 - 840
-89 246-62425-08 | GUIDE HOLDER 1 - 640
- 22| 254-52401-08 [MAIN JET 1 - 640
- 23] 246-62455-08 | BOLT 1 - 440
- 24| 224-62569-18  |CLIP i - 840
- 28|224-82450-08 | SCREW 1| - 640
- 29]209-62445-08 | SPRING 1 - 840
- 32|106-62392-08 | SEAL 1 - 640
- 40| 246-62435-08  |ADJUST SCREW 1 - 640
- 411230-62446-08 | SPRING 1 - £40
- 44[107-62410-08  |AIR JET 1 - 640
- 45| 248-62410-08 | AIR JET 1 - 640
- 61(247-62550-08 | CAP (CHOKED i - 640
~ 62|236-62680-08 | SEAL ' - 640
-101[156-62351-08 | PACKING 1 - 840

8




7. TVOPMYYG FRAX o+ o s ELECTRIC DEVICE

FIG. 710

250

EH252B72140




7 ELECTRIC DEVICE

REF.|PART NUMBER PART NAME QY REMARKS CODE NO.|miercuaiss e, | UNTT P| FIG.

10 |234-70104-11 |FLYWHEEL CP’ 1 - 700

, 1 - 700

11 |254-79430-31 |IGNITION COIL CP 1 - 700

12 |234-70167-01 |LAMP COIL B - 700

30 [001-14062-50  |BOLT AND WASHER AY 2 - 700

35 004-35062-50 | SCREW & WASHER AY 2 - 700

- 700

_ - 700

80 |228-75501-03  |[GROMMET 1| 8DX14DX7 . 5H - 700

90 |054-60001-90  |CLAMP 1| 8DX10BX1.5T NYLON - 700

100 | 065-01402-70 |SPARK PLUG 1|N6K BPR4HS - 700
L92YC SPARK PLUG 1} CHAMPION - 700

110 {045-50000-51  |SPARK PLUS CAP 1 - 700
175 |206-75501-01  |CLAMP CP 1] 10DXM6X12BX0. 8T- - 700
176 | 004-31040-80 | SCREW,PANHEAD 1 ' ' - 700
250 |214-73105-01 |WIRE 5 CP 1 700

(NHHDUOO -1

EH252B72140

H

r

05/05/06 (10:32:52) P. 9




9 ACCESSORIES:

REF.|PART NUMBER PART NAME OTY| REMARKS CODE NO. | INTERCHAKGE P/WD. | UNIT P| FIG.

10 |227-90301-10 ACCESSORY TOOL KIT 1 _ - - 200

715 |246-71903-01 |REGULATOR CP 1 900
EH252B72140 - , , ,

(NHHDUOO-13 C 05/05/06 (10:32:52> P. 10




FIG. 900

EH252B72140




